
 
 

  

 
 

Head Office, Lokmangal 
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

Please refer to our RFP published on 20.05.2020 inviting Proposal from Eligible bidders 
for Migration & Maintenance of Bank’s E-Mail Messaging Solution on Public Cloud 
with Archival Facility & E-Mail Security, RFP No 032020. The mode of bid submission 
is made online due to COVID-19 pandemic situation. The corrigendum is available on 
Bank’s website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in in the Tenders Section. 

 

                               
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

  

 
Head Office, Lokmangal 

1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 
 

08.06.2020 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Please refer to our RFP published on 20.05.2020 inviting bids for “Migration & 
Maintenance of Bank’s E-Mail Messaging Solution on Public Cloud with Archival 
Facility & E-Mail Security”, RFP No 032020 
 
Due to present lockdown situation arising out of outbreak of COVID-19, the bid submission 
mode has been changed from physical to online mode. Please note that there is no change 
in last date & time for bid submission. 
 
The bid submission will be through E-Procurement Technologies Ltd.  
(URL - https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/). Bidder manual is also available on the 
same site. 
 
Bidder has to purchase the tender copy at the cost of Rs.17,700 (Rs.15,000/- + Rs. 2,700/- 
(GST)) through online mode only (NEFT/RTGS) and upload payment details while 
submitting the bids online. In case, if the Bidder is an MSME registered vendor and opting 
for exemption from tender copy cost, they have to upload the MSME registration certificate 
in place of payment details. 
 
Bank Account details are as below: 
 
Bank Account No. – 60058099506 
Account Name - BANK OF MAHARASHTRA I.T.PAYMENTS 
Bank IFSC Code – MAHB0001150 
Branch name – Pune Main Branch 
Branch Code – 1150 
Branch address - Shivaji Nagar Pune  
 
The contact details for any queries related to Profile approval/ Tender information/ online 
bid submission are as under: 
 
Contact Numbers: +91-9081000427, 9904407997 (Prefer these due to Work from Home) 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name Contact 
Number 

E-Mail ID 

1 Imtiyaz Tajani 079 – 6813 6831 imtiyaz@eptl.in 
2 Ekta Maharaj       079 – 6813 6852 ekta.m@eptl.in 
3 Salina Motani        079 – 6813 6843 salina.motani@eptl.in 
4 Sujith Nair             079 – 6813 6857 sujith@eptl.in 
5 Deepak Narekar   079 – 6813 6863 deepak@eptl.in 
6 Jainam Belani       079 – 6813 6820 jainam@eptl.in 
7 Devang Patel        079 – 6813 6859 devang@eptl.in 
8 Riddhi Panchal 635-491-9566 riddhi.panchal@auctiontiger.net 



 
 

  

 
 
 
Following correction also be read in the tender document.   
 

1) Revised commercial bill of material format: 
The revised commercial bill of material format is attached as Annexure-I. 

 
2) Amendment in clauses in RFP. The amendments are enclosed as Annexure-II. 

 
 
 
 
(Devdatta V. Rokade) 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


